WTL-5800BE
1
Upgrade Desktops to Fast, Low-Latency Wi-Fi 7
PLANET WTL-5800BE is a tri-band 802.11be/EHT Wi-Fi 7 PCI Express x1 wireless
adapter powered by the Intel® BE200NGW chipset. It brings next-generation
connectivity to desktop PCs with 2×2 MIMO and OFDMA for high efficiency and
lower latency. The adapter supports speeds up to 574 Mbps (2.4 GHz), 2400
Mbps (5 GHz) and 5800 Mbps (6 GHz), opening the new 6 GHz band for cleaner

1 × Bluetooth® USB header cable (9-pin)
1 × QR code sheet
Ordering Information
WTL-5800BE 802.11be Wi-Fi 7 Tri-band Wireless PCI Express Adapter (Intel)
 WTL-5800BE
PLANET reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.  All brand names and trademarks are property of
their respective owners. Copyright © 2025 PLANET Technology Corp.  All rights reserved.
11F., No.96, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231,
Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: 886-2-2219-9518  	 Fax: 886-2-2219-9528
Email: sales@planet.com.tw   	 www.planet.com.tw
PLANET Technology Corporation
WTL-5800BE
4
Related Product
WTL-2400AXE 802.11AXE Wi-Fi 6E Tri-band Wireless PCI Express Adapter (Intel)
WDAP-C5100BE Dual Band 802.11be 5100 Mbps Ceiling-mount AP (PoE+)
WDAP-3000AX Dual Band 802.11ax 3000 Mbps Outdoor AP (PoE+)
WDAP-W3000AX Dual Band 802.11ax 3000 Mbps In-wall AP (PoE+)
WDAP-C3000AX Dual Band 802.11ax 3000 Mbps Ceiling-mount AP (PoE+)